
Por. S.B. Klasa Ime i prezime Nac. Klub Vozilo Međupr. Vrijeme Zaost. U.Zaost.

Poz. S.N. Class Competitor Nat. Club Vehicle Split Time Gap Diff

1 10 E2-SC-3000  Sebastien PETIT FRA  Sebastien Petit  Nova NP 01 2:20,393 0,000 0,000 

2 23 D/E2-SS-3000  Fausto BORMOLINI ITA  Scuderia Furore Motorsport  Reynard K02 2:25,681 5,288 5,288 

3 24 D/E2-SS-3000  Renzo NAPIONE ITA  Scuderia Furore Motorsport  Reynard K02 2:33,696 8,015 13,303 

4 2 E1-6500  Domagoj PEREKOVIĆ HRV  AMK Zanatlija  Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 2:37,290 3,594 16,897 

5 6 D/E2-SS-2000  Franco BERTO ITA  Franco BERTO  Tatuus Formula Abarth FA 010 2:38,763 1,473 18,370 

6 1 E1-6500  Dejan DIMITRIJEVIĆ HRV  AKK Velika Gorica  Seat Leon 2:42,045 3,282 21,652 

7 26 E2-SC-2000  Petar DAJAK HRV  AK Solin  Norma M20 F 2:43,620 1,575 23,227 

8 25 D/E2-SS-3000  Laszlo SZASZ HRV  AK Dubrovnik Racing  Reynard Zytek 2:46,673 3,053 26,280 

9 3 E1-2000  Mario JURIŠIĆ HRV  AK Župa Dubrovačka  Audi A4 STW 2:48,355 1,682 27,962 

10 8 E1-1600  Dejan KOPAJTIĆ HRV  AK Rijeka  Zastava Yugo 1.6 16V 2:50,340 1,985 29,947 

11 18 E1-6500  Ante ALDUK HRV  AK Trogir  VW Golf R32T 2:51,616 1,276 31,223 

12 20 A-2000  Viliam PRODAN HRV  AK Opatija Motorsport  Renault Clio R3 2:53,581 1,965 33,188 

13 161 E1-1600  Edi KUHARIĆ HRV  AK Opatija Motorsport  Zastava Yugo 2:55,115 1,534 34,722 

14 105 A-1600  Marko GROSSI SVN  AK Ajdovšćina Motorsport  Peugeot 208 R2 2:55,428 0,313 35,035 

15 141 A-2000  Matija JURIŠIĆ HRV  AK RI autosport  Škoda Fabia 2:56,985 1,557 36,592 

16 263 E1-2000  Igor ILIĆ HRV  AMK Pula-Pola 1  Renault Clio 2:57,076 0,091 36,683 

17 7 N-2000  Saša RADOLA HRV  AMK No Traction  Honda Civic Type R 2:57,463 0,387 37,070 

18 44 A-1600  Niko PULIĆ HRV  AK Dubrovnik Racing  Ford Fiesta R2/4 2:57,995 0,532 37,602 

19 59 N-1600  Đivo FRANIĆ HRV  AK Dubrovnik Racing  Honda Civic VTI 2:59,879 1,884 39,486 

20 279 E1-2000  Sanjin PRODAN HRV  AK Buzet Autosport  Citroen C2 2:59,950 0,071 39,557 

21 313 E1-6500  Sandro MISKIĆ HRV  AK Istra Racing Team  Lancia Delta Integrale 2:59,961 0,011 39,568 

22 216 E1-2000  Salih LJUBIJANKIĆ BIH  AMK Cazin  Honda Civic Type R 3:00,009 0,048 39,616 

23 121 A-1600  Martin RAVENŠČAK HRV  AKK Sveta Nedelja  Ford Fiesta R2T 3:00,187 0,178 39,794 

24 205 E1-1400  Davor FABIJANČIĆ HRV  AK Ina Delta  Citroen C2 Suzuki 3:01,610 1,423 41,217 

25 79 N-2000  Ivan PAVLOVIĆ HRV  AK Rijeka  Renault Clio RS 3:03,771 2,161 43,378 

26 243 E1-1600  Bojan KROTA HRV  AK Buzet Autosport  Citroen AX 3:05,228 1,457 44,835 

27 72 E1-1600  Helmut MAIER AUT  H+R Spezialfedern  VW Spiess - Golf 3:05,424 0,196 45,031 

28 199 N-2000  Harun HADŽIĆ BIH  AK ArcRacing Sarajevo  Honda Civic Type R 3:06,672 1,248 46,279 

29 142 A-2000  Saša ČERNEKA HRV  AKK Petar Klepac  Honda Civic Type R 3:07,184 0,512 46,791 

30 255 E1-1600  Renato JAKETIĆ HRV  AKK Velika Gorica  Fiat Ritmo 3:07,530 0,346 47,137 

31 46 E1-2000  Bakir HADŽIĆ HRV  Splitski Auto Klub  Honda Integra Type R 3:07,900 0,370 47,507 

32 145 A-2000  Ivan BATALIĆ HRV  AK Solin  Honda Civic Type R 3:08,358 0,458 47,965 

33 73 N-2000  Nikola RADNJIĆ HRV  AK Dubrovnik Racing  Honda Civic Type R 3:08,419 0,061 48,026 

34 278 E1-2000  Renato HERC HRV  AK RI autosport  Renault Clio Williams 3:08,614 0,195 48,221 

35 163 E1-1600  Karlo PELICAR HRV  AKORK Skok Racing 1993  Peugeot 106 3:08,692 0,078 48,299 

36 135 A-1600  Marin BOŽIČEVIĆ HRV  AK RI autosport  Peugeot 106 3:08,695 0,003 48,302 

37 65 N-1600  Ivan PEJKOVIĆ HRV  AKK Rogoznica  Honda Civic 3:09,020 0,325 48,627 

38 76 N-2000  Valter NEŽIĆ HRV  AK Buzet Autosport  Honda Civic Type R 3:09,164 0,144 48,771 

39 260 E1-1600  Lovro BADURINA HRV  KK Rijeka  Peugeot 106 Rallye 3:09,211 0,047 48,818 

40 101 A-1400  Marijo BAROVIĆ HRV  AK Župa Dubrovačka  Rover MG ZR 105 3:09,448 0,237 49,055 

41 275 E1-2000  Ivan BAHORIĆ HRV  AK Delta Sport  Lada 2105 3:09,450 0,002 49,057 

42 106 A-1400  Marsel KATIĆ HRV  AK Opatija Motorsport  VW Polo 3:10,904 1,454 50,511 

43 403 D5-2000  Dorijan KLJUN HRV  AK Opatija  VW Golf 2 GTI 3:12,319 1,415 51,926 

44 212 E1-1600  Bego ŠAKANOVIĆ BIH  AMK Cazin  Honda Civic V-TEC 3:12,563 0,244 52,170 

45 137 A-1600  Marin PETRIĆ HRV  AK Rijeka  Citroen Saxo 1.6 3:12,814 0,251 52,421 

46 420 P4  Karlo GRABAR HRV  AK Opatija  Fiat Uno Turbo 3:13,215 0,401 52,822 

47 402 D4-1600  Antonio HERNAUT HRV  AK Župa Dubrovačka  Opel Corsa 3:13,386 0,171 52,993 

48 417 C2-2000  Igor VIČEVIĆ HRV  AK Rijeka  VW Golf GTI 3:13,424 0,038 53,031 

49 207 E1-1600  Dželhad MUJKIĆ BIH  AMK PRO-DRIVE  VW Golf I 3:14,105 0,681 53,712 

50 409 B3-1300  Leo ČERNI HRV  AK Opatija  Fiat 128 SC 3:14,265 0,160 53,872 

51 113 A-1400  Borna VLAŠIĆ HRV  AKK Sveta Nedelja  Škoda Fabia 1.4 16V 3:14,365 0,100 53,972 

52 209 E1-1600  Hasan LJUBIJANKIĆ BIH  AMK Cazin  Honda Civic V-TEC 3:14,581 0,216 54,188 

53 414 D5-2000  Sandro POLDRUGOVAC HRV  AK Buzet Autosport  Fiat Ritmo 130 TC 3:15,234 0,653 54,841 

54 120 A-1400  Enver PRODAN HRV  AK Buzet  Peugeot 106 3:15,335 0,101 54,942 

55 208 E1-1400  Nikola VIOLIĆ HRV  AK Ragusa Racing  Zastava 850 3:16,077 0,742 55,684 

56 312 E1-6500  Tonči NAZOR HRV  AK Oneum Omiš  BMW E92 3:16,396 0,319 56,003 

57 117 A-1400  Tomislav KNEZ HRV  AKK Sveta Nedelja  VW Polo 1.4 16v 3:17,751 1,355 57,358 

58 262 E1-2000  Eđidio BENČIĆ HRV  AK RI autosport  Renault Clio 3:18,509 0,758 58,116 

59 273 E1-1600  Doriano MILANOVIĆ HRV  AK Istra Racing Team  Peugeot 106 Rallye 3:18,531 0,022 58,138 

60 254 E1-1600  Branimir POLIĆ HRV  AKK Rogoznica  Honda Civic 3:18,944 0,413 58,551 

61 80 N-2000  Eris MAROTTI HRV  AK Opatija Motorsport  Renault Clio RS 3:19,416 0,472 59,023 

62 300 E1-6500  Tihomir FILIPOVIĆ HRV  ACK Jaska  Seat Ibiza 3:20,350 0,934 59,957 

63 280 E1-2000  Antonio TOMIĆ HRV  AK Oneum Omiš  Peugeot 106 3:20,612 0,262 1:00,219 

64 277 E1-2000  Mateo IVOŠEVIĆ HRV  KK Rijeka  Honda Civic 3:22,307 1,695 1:01,914 

65 405 D4-1600  Frane JUKIĆ HRV  AK Makarska  Suzuki Swift GTI 3:22,377 0,070 1:01,984 

66 34 N-1400  Ivan ŠPIKA HRV  AKK Rogoznica  Peugeot 106 3:22,397 0,020 1:02,004 

67 52 N-1600  Luka FABIJANČIĆ HRV  AK Ina Delta  Citroen Saxo 1.6 16V 3:24,183 1,786 1:03,790 

68 259 E1-1600  Marin LEŠ HRV  AK Zagorje  Citroen AX GT 3:24,264 0,081 1:03,871 

1. Trening / 1st Practice



69 64 N-1400  Maroje BATINA HRV  AK Dubrovnik Racing  Peugeot 106 3:24,343 0,079 1:03,950 

70 407 D4-1600  Hrvoje ČUBELIĆ HRV  AK Opatija  Zastava Yugo 3:25,741 1,398 1:05,348 

71 406 D4-1600  Božidar MATIJAŠ HRV  AKK Rogoznica  Zastava Yugo 3:26,547 0,806 1:06,154 

72 330 A-1400  Igor TOMLJANOVIĆ HRV  AMKK Cobra  Škoda Fabia 3:26,871 0,324 1:06,478 

73 272 E1-2000  Ante RAOS HRV  AK Oneum Omiš  VW Golf 4 3:27,921 1,050 1:07,528 

74 282 E1-2000  Jozo KAZNAČIĆ HRV  AK Oneum Omiš  Honda CRX 3:28,586 0,665 1:08,193 

75 251 E1-1600  Kornel NYEKI HRV  AK Pelješac Racing  Opel Corsa 3:28,968 0,382 1:08,575 

76 424 D4-1600  Josip PAVIĆ HRV  AK Oneum Omiš  Suzuki Swift 3:29,621 0,653 1:09,228 

77 238 E1-1400  Deni KMETOVIĆ HRV  AK Župa Dubrovačka  Peugeot 106 3:30,770 1,149 1:10,377 

78 108 A-1400  Sandro BABIĆ HRV  AMK RT Ploče  VW Polo 3:31,704 0,934 1:11,311 

79 271 E1-2000  Anđelko VRKIĆ HRV  AK Oneum Omiš  Renault Clio 3:35,441 3,737 1:15,048 

80 186 E1-1600  Nikolas FEHER HRV  AK Opatija Motorsport  Toyota Yaris 3:37,569 2,128 1:17,176 

81 107 A-1400  Nikola VATOVIĆ HRV  AK Ragusa Racing  Peugeot 106 3:39,028 1,459 1:18,635 

82 423 P5  Rajko VLAH HRV  AKK Šibenik  Formula SW Opel Lotus 3:41,175 2,147 1:20,782 

83 253 E1-1600  Nino JELIČIĆ HRV  AKK Rogoznica  Honda Civic 3:41,974 0,799 1:21,581 

84 191 E1-1400  Igor PUŽ HRV  AK Opatija Motorsport  Renault Twingo Cup 3:44,965 2,991 1:24,572 

85 194 E1-1400  Vedran ŠIPOŠ HRV  AK Zagorje  Renault Twingo Cup 3:48,502 3,537 1:28,109 

86 190 E1-1400  Mateo BUTORAC HRV  AK Opatija Motorsport  Renault Twingo Cup 3:48,751 0,249 1:28,358 

87 240 E1-1400  Karlo VUČIĆ HRV  AK Dubrava  Fiat Punto 3:49,725 0,974 1:29,332 

88 192 E1-1400  Marko STIPERSKI HRV  AK Opatija Motorsport  Renault Twingo Cup 3:51,588 1,863 1:31,195 

89 413 B2-1150  Boštjan URBANČIĆ SVN  AMD Slovenija Avto  Fiat 128 Sport Coupe 3:51,983 0,395 1:31,590 

90 193 E1-1400  Zoran RAŠTEGORAC HRV  AK Opatija Motorsport  Renault Twingo Cup 4:03,526 11,543 1:43,133 

91 415 A2-1150  Renzo JURIĆ HRV  AKK Rogoznica  Fiat 1100 R 4:18,429 14,903 1:58,036 

92 321 E1-6500  Blaženko PEŠUT HRV  AK Učka Sport  Škoda Octavia 4x4 16:10,346 11:51,917 13:49,953 

93 221 E1-1400  Palmiro MEDICA HRV  AK Buzet Autosport  Peugeot 106 26:48,319 10:37,973 24:27,926 

94 227 E1-1400  Dario MERLIĆ HRV  AMK Zanatlija  Fiat 127 27:24,085 35,766 25:03,692 

95 9 N-2000  Maro FRANIĆ HRV  AK Dubrovnik Racing  Honda Civic Type R DNF -------- -------- 

96 217 E1-2000  Wimmer NORBERT DEU  Wimmer NORBERT  BMW 2002 8V DNF -------- -------- 

97 239 E1-1400  Nikola ROŽIĆ HRV  AK Trogir  Škoda Felicia 1.4 16V DNF -------- -------- 

98 4 E1-2500  Denis NIŠEVIĆ HRV  AKK Fly With Kolman  Renault Megane Kit Car DNF -------- -------- 

99 274 E1-2000  Cvetko JAKETIĆ HRV  AK Klek  Opel Astra DNS -------- -------- 

100 421 D5-2000  Željko PAVIČIĆ HRV  AMK Zanatlija  Opel Kadett DNS -------- --------


